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European GHTF Members as at 22.01.2008 

 

 

 
Regulator 

 

Industry 

SC 

Laurent Sellès  
Deputy Head of Unit  

Cosmetics and Medical Devices  

European Commission  

DG Enterprise and Industry  

BREY 10/177  

B-1049 Brussels  

BELGIUM  

Tel : +32 2 296 34 20  

Fax : +32 2 296 64 67  

e-mail: laurent.selles@ec.europa.eu 

Mathias Neumann  
Division 116, Medical Devices  

Federal Ministry of Health  

Friedrichstr 108  

77055 Berlin 

GERMANY 

Tel: +49 30 18441-2636 

Fax: +49 30 18441 4838 

e-mail: Matthias.neumann@bmg.bund.de 

 

Giuseppe Ruocco 

Ufficio III, Dispositivi medici  

Via della Civiltà Romana, 7 00144 

ROMA              

Tel: +39 06 59943809 

Fax: +39 06 59943292 

e-mail: g.ruocco@sanita.it 

Jos Kraus  
Health Care Inspectorate  

P.O. Box 5837 

2280 HV Ryswyk  

The Netherlands  

Tel: +31 70 372 3165 

Fax: +31 70 372 3110  

e-mail: 1) medtech.higz@igz.nl and 2) 

j.kraus@igz.nl 

 

Dr Brian R Matthews 

Senior Director, EC Registration / 

Authorised Representative 

Alcon Laboratories (UK) Ltd 

Pentagon Park 

Boundary Way 

Hemel Hempstead 

Hertfordshire 

HP2 7UD 

United Kingdom 

Tel: +44 1442 341 176 

Fax: +44 1442 341 280 

e-mail: Brian.Matthews@alconlabs.com 

or LT09@dial.pipex.com 

Ms. Christine Tarrajat 

Director General EDMA 

Place des Maieurs, 2 

1150 Brussels 

BELGIUM  

Tel: +32 2 777 0271 

Mob: +32 4 754 64182  

Fax: +32 4 754 64182 

e-mail: c.tarrajat@edma-ivd.be  

Mr. Werner Schoenbuehler 
COCIR - European Coordination 

Committee of the Radiological, 

Electromedical and Healthcare IT 

Industries  

c/o Siemens AG, Medical Solutions 

Quality Management & Regulatory 

Affairs 

Henkestr. 127 

91052 Erlangen 

GERMANY 

Tel:  +49 (0) 9131 84-8442 

Fax: +49 (0) 9131 84-6555 

e-mail: 

werner.schoenbuehler@siemens.com 

Dr. Carl F Wallroth 
General Manager 

International Standards and Regulatory 

Compliance, Medical Division 
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Dräger and P EUROM VI Medical 

Technology 

Dräger Medical AG & Co. KGaA 

Moislinger Allee 53/55 23542 

Lübeck 

GERMANY 

Tel: +49 451 882 2267 

Mob: +49 170 854 4214 

Fax: +49 451 882 4596 

e-mail: beate.moeller@draeger.com 

 

SG1 

Mr. John Brennan 

European Commission 

DG Enterprise 

Directorate G - Single Market: regulatory 

environment, standardisation  

& new approach,Principal Administrator, 

Medical Devices Sector 

SC15 3/122, Rue de la Science 15, 1040 

Brussels, BELGIUM  

Tel : +32-2-298.50.24 

fax : +32-2-296.70.13 

e-mail : john.brennan@cec.eu.int 

Mrs. Elke Lehmann 

BfArM  

Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger-Allee 3  

D 53175 Bonn GERMANY  

Tel: 49 228 2073693 

Fax: 49-228-207 5300 

e-mail: e.lehmann@bfarm.de 

Dr. Johann Rader* (Notified Body) 

Certification, Medical Devices 

TUV Product Service 

Ridlerstrasse 65  

Munich 80339 

GERMANY  

Tel: + 49 89 5008 4250 

Fax: + 49 89 5008 4327 

email: johann.rader@tuev-sued.de 

[* = alternate] 

 

Benny Ons, Vice-Chair 

Director, Regulatory Compliance and 

Quality Management 

BD Biosciences 

POB 13, Denderstraat 24 

B-9320 Erembodegem 

BELGIUM 

Tel +32 53 72 04 02 

Fax +32 53 72 04 50 

e-mail: Benny_ONS@europe.bd.com 

Mr. Alan Kent, Secretary 
7 Hillsborough Park  

Camberley, Surrey  

GU15 1HG 

UNITED KINGDOM 

Tel: +44 1276 24889 

e-mail: alan.w.kent@ntlworld.com 

Dr. Peter Linders 

COCIR/ European Medical Device 

Industry Group 

c/o Philips Medical Systems 

P.O. Box 10000 

Best 5680 DA 

NETHERLANDS 

Tel: +1 31 40 276 2101 

Fax: +1 31 40 276 3017 

e-mail: peter.linders@philips.com 

Dr. Carl F. Wallroth 

EUROM VI/ European Medical Device 

Industry Group 

c/o Draeger MT  

Moislinger Allee 53/55 

D-23542 Luebeck 

GERMANY  

Tel: +49 451 882 2267 

Fax: +49 451 882 4596 

mailto:beate.moeller@draeger.com
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mailto:johann.rader@tuev-sued.de
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e-mail: beate.moeller@draeger.com 

 

SG2 

Demade , Isabelle 

Principal Administrator, European 

Commission, DG Enterprise and Industry, 

Unit F3 Cosmetics and Medical Devices, 

Avenue d’Auderghem 45, B-1049 

Brussels, BELGIUM, PH: +32 2 295 10 

75, FX: +32 2 296 6467, EM: 

isabelle.demade@cec.eu.int 

Antunes, Miguel 

Director, Healthcare Products Vigilance 

Department, INFARMED, Parque de 

Saúde de Lisboa, Av. do Brasil, 53, Pav. 

17A, 1749-004 LISBOA, PORTUGAL, 

PH: +351 21 798 7179, FX: +351 21 798 

7367, EM: miguel.antunes@infarmed.pt 

[INFARMED]  

Sant, Tony 

Group Manager, Biosciences and 

Implants, and Adverse Incident Centre, 

Medicines and Healthcare products 

Regulatory Agency, Room 906, Hannibal 

House, London SE1 6TQ, GB. PH: +44 

207 972 8288, FX: +44 207 972 8209, 

EM: tony.sant@mhra.gsi.gov.uk [MHRA]  

Stösslein, Ekkehard 

Head of the Division-Active Medical 

Devices, Federal Institute for  

Drugs and Medical Devices (BfArM), 

Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3, D 53175 

Bonn, DE. PH: +49-228-207-5384, FX: 

+49-228-207-5300, EM: 

e.stoesslein@bfarm.de [BfArM] 

 

Auclair, Philippe 

Director, Regulatory Affairs & 

Compliance, Europe & Canada, Guidant 

Europe NV/SA, Park Lane, Culliganlaan 

2B, 1831 Diegem, BE. PH: +32 2 

7141460, FX: +32 2 7141414, EM: 

pauclair@guidant.com [EUCOMED] 

Wallroth, Carl 

General Manager, International Standards 

and Regulatory Compliance, Medical 

Division, Drager Medical AG & Co, 

Moislinger Allee 53/55, 23542 Lübeck, 

DE. PH: +49-451-882-2267, FX: +49-

451-882-4596, EM: 

beate.moeller@draeger.com [EUROM 

VI] 
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SG3 

Dr. Dirk Wetzel  

 

Head, Medical Device Division  

Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und 

Medizinprodukte  

Federal Institute for Drugs and Medical 

Devices  

Abteilung Medizinprodukte / Medical 

Devices Division  

Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger-Allee 3  

D-53175 Bonn  

GERMANY  

Tel.: +49 - 228 - 207 - 5235  

Fax: +49 - 228 - 207 - 3894  

E-mail: wetzel@bfarm.de 

 

Mr Carlos Arglebe 

 

Quality Management & Regulatory 

Affairs 

Siemens AG, Medical Solutions 

Henkestrasse 127 

Erlangen D-91052 

GERMANY 

Tel: 49 9131 84 2877 

Fax: 49 9131 84 6555 

e-mail: carlos.arglebe@siemens.com 

Dr. Victor Dorman-Smith  

 

EUCOMED 

Rathbraughan  

Sligo 

IRELAND 

Tel: 35 3 91 43412 

Fax: 35 3 91 43412 

e-mail: victor.dorman-smith@abbott.com 

 

 

SG4 

Markus Zobrist, PhD 

Swissmedic  

Division of Medical Devices  

Hallerstasse 7  

P.O. Box  

CH-3000 Berne 9  

Switzerland  

Tel: +41 31 324 9181  

Fax: + 41 31 322 7646  

e-mail: markus.zobrist@swissmedic.ch 

Markus Zobrist (Chair) 

 

Mr. Rainer Edelhäuser  
Zentralstelle der Länder für 

Gesundheitsschutz 

bei Arzneimitteln und Medizinprodukten 

Sebastianstrasse 189  

D-53115 Bonn  

GERMANY 

Tel.: +49 228 97794 12  

Fax: +49 228 97794 44  

e-mail: Rainer.Edelhaeuser@zlg.nrw.de  

Mr. John Worroll (Notified Body) 

Mr. Philippe Lartigue  
Regulatory Affairs 

Quality Assurance Safety & Regulatory  

GE Healthcare 

283 rue de la Miniere 

78533 BUC Cedex 

FRANCE  

Tel: 33-(0) 130-704-168  

Fax: 33-(0) 130-704-440 

e-mail: philippe.lartigue@med.ge.com 

Mr. Bertram E. Koenig 
CIO & VP Quality  

Dräger Medical AG & Co. KG 

Moislinger Allee 53-55  

23542 Lübeck   

GERMANY  

Tel. 0451-882-4622  

Fax 0451-882-7-4622 

e-mail: bertram.koenig@draeger.com 

Dr. Francois Simondet 
Air Liquide 

75 Quai d’Orsay 

75321 Paris Cedex 07  

mailto:wetzel@bfarm.de
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CEC 

c/o BSI Product Sevices 

Maylands Avenue 

Hemel Hempstead 

UK – Herts HP2 4SQ 

UNITED KINGDOM  

Tel: 44-1442-230442 

Fax: 44-1494-231442 

e-mail: john.worroll@bsi-global.com 

Mr. Reiner Krumme (Notified Body) 

CEC 

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH  

Ridlerstrasse 65  

Munich 80339 

GERMANY  

Tel: 49-89-5008-4477  

Fax: 49-89-5008-4327 

e-mail: reiner.krumme@tuev-sued.de 

 

FRANCE 

Tel. +33 1 40628527  

Fax. +33 1 40628540  

mobile 33 6 72919820  

e-mail: francois.simondet@airliquide.com  

 

SG5 

Susan Ludgate (Chair) 

Clinical Director (Devices) Medicines  

and Healthcare Products Regulatory 

Agency (MHRA)  

e-mail: 

Susanne.Ludgate@mhra.gsi.gov.uk  

  

Wolfgang Ecker 

Head, Pharmaceuticals and Medical 

Devices, Federal Ministry of Health, 

Family and Youth 

AUSTRIA 

wolfgang.ecker@bmgfj.gv.at 

 

Isabel Scuntaro 

Medical Devices Division, Swissmedic, 

SWITZERLAND 

isabel.scuntaro@swissmedic.ch 

 

Peter Rattke  

Corporate Director of Quality 

Management and Regulatory Affairs  

MED-EL Elektromedizinische Geraete 

GmbH  

AUSTRIA 

peter.rattke@medel.com 

Benny Ons 

Director, Regulatory Affairs and Quality 

Management Europe 

BD Biosciences, Erembodegem 

BELGIUM 

benny_ons@europe.bd.com 

Christophe Bailleul 

Clinical Director Europe, Middle East, 

Africa and Canada  

St Jude Medical 

BELGIUM/FRANCE  

cbailleul@sjm.com 
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